IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

MICHAEL S. STOLL,)	
Appellant,)	
vs.)	CASE NUMBER 93,276
STATE OF FLORIDA,)	
Appellee.)	

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT IN AND FOR SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

JAMES B. GIBSON
PUBLIC DEFENDER
SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

MICHAEL S. BECKER ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER FLORIDA BAR NO. 0267082 112 Orange Avenue, Suite A Daytona Beach, Florida 32114 (904) 252-3367 COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE NO.
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i-ii
TABLE OF CITATIONS	iii-iv
ARGUMENTS	1

POINT I:

IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE PROPOSITION THAT IN VIOLATION OF THE SIXTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS OF THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION AND ARTICLE ONE SECTIONS 9 AND 22 OF THE FLORIDA CONSTITUTION, THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN PERMITTING THE STATE TO CALL DANA MARTIN AS A REBUTTAL WITNESS.

POINT II:

IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE PROPOSITION THAT IN VIOLATION OF THE SIXTH AND FOURTEENTH TO THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION AND ARTICLE I, SECTIONS 9 AND 22 TO THE FLORIDA CONSTITUTION, THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN PERMITTING THE STATE TO INTRODUCE A PRIOR STATEMENT OF A CODEFENDANT AS SUBSTANTIVE EVIDENCE OF GUILT OF THE APPELLANT.

POINT III:

IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE PROPOSITION THAT IN VIOLATION OF THE SIXTH, EIGHTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS TO THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION, AND ARTICLE I, SECTIONS 9 AND 16 OF THE FLORIDA CONSTITUTION, THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN ADMITTING AN AUTOPSY PHOTOGRAPH OVER OBJECTION WHERE THERE WAS NO RELEVANCE SHOWN TO THE

PHOTOGRAPH.

POINT IV:

IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE PROPOSITION THAT IN VIOLATION OF THE SIXTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS TO THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION, AND ARTICLE I, SECTIONS 9 AND 16 OF THE FLORIDA CONSTITUTION, THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY ADMITTING INTO EVIDENCE A PRIOR STATEMENT OF THE VICTIM.

POINT V:

IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE PROPOSITION THAT IN VIOLATION OF THE FIFTH, SIXTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS TO THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION AND ARTICLE I, SECTIONS 9, 16 AND 17 OF THE FLORIDA CONSTITUTION, THE DEATH SENTENCE IMPOSED UPON APPELLANT IS DISPROPORTIONATE.

CONCLUSION	15
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	16

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES CITED</u> :	PAGE NO.
Bolin v. State 24 Fla. L.Weekly S273, 276 (Fla. June 10, 1999)	10
Brown v. State 524 So.2d 730 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1988)	3, 10
Chandler v. State 702 So.2d 186, 197 (Fla. 1997)	6, 10
Correll v. State 523 So.2d 562 (Fla. 1988) cert. denied 488 U.S. 871 (1988)	2
Lane v. State 459 So.2d 1145 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1984)	3, 10
State v. Allen 519 So.2d 1076 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1988)	3
Woods v. State 733 So.2d 980 (1999)	2,13
Young v. State 24 Fla. L.Weekly D2112 fn.1 (Fla. 5 th DCA September 10, 1999)	3
OTHER AUTHORITIES CITED: Section 90.803 (3), Florida Statutes (1997)	2, 10
Amendment V, United States Constitution Amendment VI, United States Constitution	12 1, 5, 7, 9, 12

Amendment VIII, United States Constitution	7
Amendment XIV, United States Constitution	1, 5, 7, 9, 12
Article I, Section 9, The Florida Constitution	1, 5, 7, 9, 12
Article I, Section 16, The Florida Constitution	7, 9, 12
Article I, Section 17, The Florida Constitution	12
Article I, Section 22, The Florida Constitution	1, 5
